Doc#. 1420908086 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIAL G NS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Preparcd Tiy:

JASMINE ADAMS

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVB, M/ C# Y7881-03K
FORT MILL, 5C 29718

(860) 416-1472

When Recorded Mait T
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
AFTN: LMTS

P.O. BOX 27670
BANTAANA, CA 927997870

Tax/Farcel No. 15-08-226-022-0000

{Space Abave This Line for Recordin, Data)
Original Principal Amount: §137,083.00 FHA/VA Loan No.: s
Unpaid Principat Amount: $108,969.48 Loau o (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount $138,094.57

New Money {Cap): $19,125.09

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGY}
{Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agreement™), made this 15TH day of MAY, 2014, between
ROBERT SCOTT AND ELAINE SCOTT, AS JOINT TENANTS (“Borrower”), whose address is 218
ENGLEWOOD AVE, BELLWOOGD, ILLINOIS 60104 and WELLS FARGQO BANK, N.A. {"Lender™),
whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29715 amends and
supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated MARCH 12,
1999 and recorded on MAY 14, 1999 in INSTRUMENT NO. 99476235, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and
{2} the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $137,883.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by,
the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property deseribed in the Security Instrument and
defined therein as the "Property,” located at

Wells Fargo Custom HUD Loan Mudification Agresment ' 3
o;zc&zmﬁ’}?? e ass ARIRE R
Fist American Morigage Services ‘Pagal

i Eﬂg



1420908086 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

218 ENGLEWOOD AVE, BELLWOOD, ILLINOIS 60164

{he real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOGIS and being set forth s foflows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutugl promises and agreements exchanged, the parties heveto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Securily Instrument):

i

Bestawer agrees that certain smounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreeraent, and will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are refarenced in the Cover Letter to
this Agreerent, which is incorporated herein, and are (o be paid with the return of this execiited Agreement,
I£ these arwwri=.owed are niot paid with the retum of (his executed Agreeiment, then Lender may deem fhis
Agreement void,

. As of, JUNE 1, 28”4 the amount payable under the Note and the Security histrument (the “Unpaid

Principal Balance™) is U5, 7138,004.57, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lander, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of U.S. $29,325.09 and other amounts capitalized, which is fimited to
escrows and any Jegal fees and rifated foreclosure costs that may have been acerued for work completed.

. Borrower promises to pay the Unpald Piincival Balance, plug interest, to the order of Lender Interest wil]

be charged on the Unpaid Principsl Baianoe af the yearly mate of 4.6280%, from JUNE 1, 2014. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments ~&orincipal and interest of U.S, $710.00, beginaing on the
1S¥ day of JULY, 2014, and contimuing thoreafier on the same day of each succeeding month wnti]
principal and interest are paid in full. If on JUNE 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Dute™), the Borrower still oweg
amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument a> amended by this Agreement, Bosrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

. if all or any part of the Property or any inierest in it is sold o tranefomed (or if a beneficial interest in the

Borrower is sold or transfersed and the Borrower is not a aatural y ersou) without the Lender's prior writien
consent, the Lender maty require immediate payment in full of alf sume secured by this Security Instrument,

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shadl give the Borrower notivcof acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is defiver(a or matled within which
the Borrawer wust pay alt sums secured by this Security Instrument. 1 the Bosrower foiiz 1o pay these sums
prior fo the expiration of this pericd, the Lender may invoke any remedies permined by this Security
Instrument without fusther notice or dernand oo the Borrower,

. The Borrower agrees o make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessaiy o jequired

to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower alse will comply with all ather covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Insirument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of
faxes, insurance promiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and afl other paymenis that the Rorrower
is obligated to make ender the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

{2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or

relating fo, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b} alf terms and provisions of any adjustable tate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed

Qﬁ;ﬁiﬁﬁgﬁ ?Cm:cm HUD Loan Modification Agreemont | 06 iam!ﬂgﬂﬁﬁgﬁg
First Ametisan Merigige Sorvices Page 2



1420908086 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

to, wholly or partislly incorporated info, or i part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
containg any such terms and provisions as those refered to in {a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed o be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instroment. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

8. Boruwer agress to make and execute other documents or papevs as may be necessary fo effectuate the
termz and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and sccepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the hores, xecutors, administrators, and assigng of the Borrower,

9. If includee, Loz undersigned Borrower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosnre

Wells Farge Custam BEEDY Loas Modification Agreement : I
arg @ ndificntinn Ag %m;iﬁ

03102014_77 FEIIEREE

First Amerizan Mortuage Services Page 3




1420908086 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Wiiness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA. __Asnaku Cherenet
Vice President Loan Documentation 0é / &9 / / ‘7[
P T3

By {print name)
(titley
[Space Bafow This Line for Acknowledgments}

LENPER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATEOF . EF N N COUNTY OF _M

The instrament was acknowledged before me  this é,{ 2/:,2 ’ g b}
Vice Prosident Loan Documentation of WELLS FARCO BANK, NA,
a Yize Prosident Laneddicumeniation . on behalf of zaid company,

......
______

LIE ANNPRIETO
JUN}}TARY PUBLIC

OTA :
, mcmm:gn’;sxﬁmm 31,209 ¢

. T

.......

v Public

Prinied Name: __Julie Ann Prieto

My commission expires: 5 L 20t ‘?
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

JASMINE ADAMS

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC2 X7801-83K
FOGRT MILE, SC 29715

el s ot HID Lo ocsnon g o1 IR AL B EEE

First American Mortgage Services Fage d



1420908086 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I kave exccuted this Agreement,

/Q.@;/éw{’ Ru&ﬁ“‘“ - 2u- )y
Borrower \ROBERT SCOYT Date
S eu <30/ 5

Borowern ELAINE SCOTT Date
Borroats Date
Borrower: v, Dute

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

"I" BORROWER ACKNOWLEDCGMENT
Siate of L

County of ﬂngma L

The foregoing instrument was acknowledg :d Le'ure me on 5 / 3’0 } 2»{)] L‘f

I (pami’s of person's acknowledged).

/&a o

Noary Public

(Seal) el L

Print Name: ] %ch' 6‘“ fny Omcmsm

My commission expires: O"ﬁ / A / 2017 NOTARY gﬁmm
MY COMM

Wells Farge Custom HUT Loan Modificntion Agreement
0310261473
First American Mortgage $ervicss Fage




1420908086 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): ROBERT SCOTT AND ELAINE SCOTT, AS JOINT TENANTS
LOAN NUMBER: {scan barcode)
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 52 N NORTH 2.85 FERT OF LOT 32 IN BLOCK 4 IN HULBERTS ST. CHARLES ROAD
SUBDIVYAON, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 39
NORTH, R4WGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, SOUTH OF INDIAN
BOUNDARY LV3¥ IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS. SUBJECT TO: COVENANTS, CONDITIONS
AND RESTRICTRUNS OF RECORD; BUTLDING LINES AND EASEMENTS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: 21/ e NGLEWOOD AVE, BELLWOQOD, ILLINOIS 60104

Wells Farge Custonm HUD Loan Modificmion Agreoment
N3102014 77
Farst Amwerivan Morignge Serviees Page &




1420908086 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Drate: MAY 15, 1614
Loan Nomber: (sean barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: ROBERT SCOTT, ELAINE SCOTT
Property Address: 218 ENGLEWOOD AVE, BELLWOOR, ILLINGIS 60104

NOTICE OF NO ORAL AGREEMENTS

THIS WEITEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIEG ~AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BRY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMI'C 2 ANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NG GPAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Receipt of Notice, The wsaersigned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notiee on or
before exeoution of the Loal Agvament, "Loan Agreement” means ons or m0NC promises, propMssery notcs,
ageeements, ondertakings, secor'y agreements, deeds of frust or other documents, or commitments, or any
combination o those actiens or docuaent, pussuant to which a financial Institution ks or delays repayment of or
agiees 0 loan or delay apa»mcnt of misnny, goods or any other thing of value or to otherwise exend credit or make

a finang accamm
ﬁu 5-30- 1y

Bnm:wer Date
%ﬁﬁ R %

Enmwer / Date
ELAINE SCOTT

Baorrower = Date
Borower ) Frate
Borowes Prata
Borrowsr Date

Q316204 TY

First American Mortgage Servives Page 7



